SVA shut-o� valves are available in angleway
and straightway versions and with Standard
neck (SVA-S) and Long neck (SVA-L)
The shut-o� valves are designed to meet all
industrial refrigeration application
requirements and are designed to give
favourable �ow characteristics and are easy to
dismantle and repair when necessary.

Please note that the type codes only serve to identify the valves, some of which may not form part of the standard
product range. For further information please contact your local Danfoss Sales Company.
Table 37: Type codes
Valve type SVA Shut-o� valve
Nominal size in mm
(valve size measured
on the connection
diameter)
Available connections
A/D G SOC FPT T
6 DN 6 (¼) x x
10 DN 10 (⅜) x x
15 DN 15 (½) x x x x
20 DN 20 (¾) x x x x(1) x
25 DN 25 (1) x x x x
32 DN 32 (1¼) x x x x
40 DN 40 (1½) x x x
50 DN 50 (2) x x x
65 DN 65 (2½) x
80 DN 80 (3) x
100 DN 100 (4) x x
125 DN 125 (5) x x
150 DN 150 (6) x x
200 DN 200 (8) x
Connections
A
Butt-weld connection: ANSI B 36.10 schedule 80, DN 15 - 40 (½ - 1½ in.)
Butt-weld connection: ANSI B 36.10 schedule 40, DN 50 - 200 (2 - 8 in.)
D Butt-weld connection: DIN EN 10220
G Butt-weld connection: GOST (8734-75 and 8732-78)
SOC Socket weld: ANSI B 16.11
FPT Female Pipe Thread NPT: ANSI/ASME B 1.20.1
T Outside threaded connections ISO 228/1 Pipe thread
Valve housing
ANG
STR
Angle �ow
Straight �ow
Other equipment
H-WHEEL
CAP
Hand wheel
Cap
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2023.02 AI242886444057en-001301 | 23
Shut-o� valve, type SVA-S and SVA-L
(1) Special combination SOC-inlet, FPT outlet(1) Special combination SOC-inlet, FPT outlet
 IMPORTANT:
Where products need to be certi�ed according to speci�c certi�cation societies or where higher pressures are
required, the relevant information should be included at the time of order.
Ordering SVA-S complete valves
Example:
SVA-S 20 DIN angleway with hand wheel = 148B5300
 IMPORTANT:
Where products need to be certi�ed according to speci�c certi�cation societies or where higher pressures are
required, the relevant information should be included at the time of order.
Table 38: SVA-S Angleway - Butt-weld DIN (EN 10220)
Size
Type
MWP
Code number
mm in. bar psi
6 ¼ SVA-S 6 D ANG H-WHEEL 52 754 148B5000
6 ¼ SVA-S 6 D ANG CAP 52 754 148B5001
10 ⅜ SVA-S 10 D ANG H-WHEEL 52 754 148B5100
10 ⅜ SVA-S 10 D ANG CAP 52 754 148B5101
15 ½ SVA-S 15 D ANG H-WHEEL 52 754 148B5200
15 ½ SVA-S 15 D ANG CAP 52 754 148B5201
20 ¾ SVA-S 20 D ANG H-WHEEL 52 754 148B5300
20 ¾ SVA-S 20 D ANG CAP 52 754 148B5301
25 1 SVA-S 25 D ANG H-WHEEL 52 754 148B5400
25 1 SVA-S 25 D ANG CAP 52 754 148B5401
32 1¼ SVA-S 32 D ANG H-WHEEL 52 754 148B5500
32 1¼ SVA-S 32 D ANG CAP 52 754 148B5501